
 Region 14 American Iris Society --- Executive Board    as of  1/28/2021 
 
Officers 
 
Regional Vice President (RVP) – Jean Richter - 510-864-7962 – jeanrichter@berkeley.edu 
Assistant Regional Vice President/JT Chair– Carol Cullen – 805-441-4433 – carolcullen805@gmail.com    
Secretary – Jane Jordan - 408-472-3897 - janeirisjordan@gmail.com 
Treasurer – Bonnie Petheram - 510-290-7459 – bpetheram@gmail.com  
Bulletin Editor – Stephanie Jennings – 775-750-2119 –   Irispreshdis@gmail.com 
Central Area Director 2021 – 2023 – Jeff Bennett – 510-677-0803– jeff13bennett@gmail.com 
Southern Area Director 2019 – 2021 – Linda Hood – 559-789-7446– linda-hood@sbcglobal.net 
Northern Area Director 2020 – 2022 – Cindy Eastman – 209-483-6027–  rocind@att.net 
Immediate past RVP – Phyllis Wilburn - 530-334-3521 – abirder@aol.com 
  
Standing Committee Chairs 
 
Honorary Awards Chair – Linda Hood – 559-789-7446 – linda-hood@sbcglobal.net 
Fund-Raising Chairs- Marilyn Kaplan – 925-286-7248 – kaplan87@comcast.net 
                                    Patricia Eisenberg – 775-762-9165 – Peisenberg45@gmail.com  
Historian Committee Chair – Jean Richter – 510-864-7962 - jeanrichter@berkeley.edu   
Internet/Electronic Services Chair – Ann Pike - avpike@cruzio.com  
Membership Chair – Shirley Trio-Probst – 209-551-6323 – shirleyjtrio@gmail.com 
Regional Events Coordinator - open  
Scholarship Chair – Lee Dickey - 270-839-2791- ledickey@gmail.com  
Science Chair – Riley Probst - 209-551-6323 - rprobst02@earthlink.net 
Trophies and Awards – Bill Fink – 530-574-4224 - BillFink73@gmail.com 
Youth Chair – Carolyn Hoover – 559-658-7632 – Yischoover@gmail.com 
 

Presidents 
 
Clara B. Rees IS  Co-Presidents    

Carol Dahout  408-981-6209  caroldahout@yahoo.com 
Mark Greene  408-356-4720  Mark.Greene@nextest.com 

 Fresno IS   Terry Toney  559-458-3100    earthspinner@kermantel.net 
High Desert IS  Stephanie Jennings   775-750-2119   Irispreshdis@gmail.com 
James Gibson IS  Linda Hood   559-789-7446  linda-hood@sbcglobal.net 
Las Vegas IS   Sharon Noah    702-682-1572   snoah2011@aol.com 
    Aleta MacFarlane Secretary   aletainlv@cox.net    
Leo T. Clark IS  Co-Presidents 
    Carol Cullen  805-441-4433  carolcullen805@gmail.com 
    Deb Rojas  530-228-1848  Deb.rojas7@gmail.com    
Monterey Bay IS  Craig Tarr  408-425-7207  cht2325@yahoo.com 
Mt. Diablo IS   Jeff Bennett  510-677-0803  jeff13bennett@gmail.com 
Sacramento IS   Cindy Eastman 209-483-6027  rocind@att.net 
San Joaquin IS  Sandy Mann  209-634-8213    damannfam@charter.net    
Santa Rosa IS   Jeff  Davis  707-869-2984    1gioia@comcast.net 
Shasta IS   Ann Hass   530-223-4206  AnnTHass@aol.com  
Sierra Foothills IS  Kathy Braaten  530-277-5109  katbrat10@gmail.com 
Sydney B. Mitchell IS  Co-Presidents 

Jean Richter  510-864-7962  jeanrichter@berkeley.edu 
    Shirley Trio-Probst 209-551-6323  shirleyjtrio@gmail.com 
Yosemite IS   Sandra Saelens 559-760-4172  sandys@stcg.net 
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